
Junior Boys Last Name First Name Team License

Place

1 79 Urquidy Uriel el grupo youth cycling 668380

2 82 green dom el grupo youth cycling 633090

3 142 Laroque Diego Core Racing 649831

4 81 cocio ethan El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 655379

5 89 walker daniel El Grupo Youth Cycling 571300

6 76 gernov max el grupo youth cycling 650860

7 74 Nagel Hannes El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 752832
8 70 smith sterling el grupo youth cycling 650895

9 83 kolomicuch elliot el grupo youth cycling 633088

10 73 Rohret Zackary El Grupo Youth Cycling 648474

11 71 Donaldson Lucas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751423

12 77 perks ryan el grupo youth cycling 650867

13 93 Knight Jacob El Grupo 753955

14 72 Collins Dempsey El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751799

15 85 Randol Julian el grupo youth cycling 623259

16 84 llewellyn anthony el grupo youth cycling 650868

17 86 Salazar Tomas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 623140

DNS 88 Hembree Cyrus Santini Murphy Capital Advisors 418988

DNS 87 Bohne Parker Landis Cyclery/Trek 654471

DNS 78 Rivera de Rosales damiano el grupo youth cycling 547608

DNS 75 efrat roey el grupo youth cycling 623148

DNS 80 clark simon el grupo youth cycling 667616

Junior Women  Last Name First Name Team License

Place

1 95 morales jenelle el grupo youth cycling 650908

2 94 hudson mia el grupo youth cycling 623144

3 90 Donaldson Greta El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751429

4 92 Van winkle Olivia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 667615

5 92 salazar sofia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 752514

DNS 91 Biederman Lucy El Grupo 628072



Women Master 60+ Last Name First Name Team License

1 442 Heisdorffer Trish Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 221749

Women Master 50+ Last Name First Name Team License

DNS 441 Haubensak Karen Team Pay N Take 653752

Cat 4/ Novice Women Last Name First Name Team License

1 67 Engelken Rylee The Velo 653605

2 329 Wilkerson Jessica Natural Grocers Cycling 539968

3 327 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

4 326 Sullivan Katherine The velo 673344

5 95 morales jenelle el grupo youth cycling 650908

6 92 Van winkle Olivia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 667615

7 91 Colombi Lydia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 754035

8 94 hudson mia el grupo youth cycling 623144

9 90 Donaldson Greta El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751429



Collegiate Men C Last Name First Name Team

1 Carsten Alex Arizona State University 751709

2 Moreno Joseph University of Arizona 631780

3 Hattarki Rhishabh Arizona State University 665475

4 Bruno Alec University of Arizona Cycling 649831

5 Rockow James University of Arizona Cycling 613389

6 Del Blanco Adrian ASU cycling club 650868

7 Reid Sam Arizona State University 752730

Cat 4/Novice Men Last Name First Name Team License

1 70 smith sterling el grupo youth cycling 650895

2 79 Urquidy Uriel el grupo youth cycling 668380

3 89 walker daniel El Grupo Youth Cycling 571300

4 302 Werble Joseph Arizona State University 516679

5 349 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

6 305 Hebert Max 470443

7 304 Kostrzewa Ryan Tolero Racing 604620

8 356 Carsten Alex Arizona State University Collegiate 751709

9 353 Moreno Joseph University of Arizona Collegiate 631780

10 308 Alexander Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 667275

11 81 cocio ethan El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 655379

12 300 Courter Ryan ASU Cycling/ The Velo Ambassador Team 635383

13 352 Hattarki Rhishabh Arizona State University Collegiate 665475

14 351 Bruno Alec University of Arizona Cycling Collegiate 649831

15 142 Laroque Diego Core Racing 649831

16 74 Nagel Hannes El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 647607

17 71 Donaldson Lucas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751423

18 83 kolomicuch elliot el grupo youth cycling 633088

19 82 green dom el grupo youth cycling 633090

20 357 Vieira Peter 0 ONE DAY

21 93 Knight Jacob El Grupo 753955

22 306 Bray Sean Natural Grocers Cycling Team 647485

23 309 Evans Justin Natural Grocers Cycling 540555

24 310 Bartz Torsten 0 653205

25 76 gernov max el grupo youth cycling 650860

26 355 Rockow James University of Arizona Cycling Collegiate 613389

27 311 Del Blanco Adrian ASU cycling club Collegiate 650868

28 84 llewellyn anthony el grupo youth cycling 650867

29 77 perks ryan el grupo youth cycling 648474

30 73 Rohret Zackary El Grupo Youth Cycling 751799

31 72 Collins Dempsey El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751799

32 93 Knight Jacob El Grupo 752730

33 354 Reid Sam Arizona State University Collegiate 752730



Men 50+ Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 499 Cavner Jonathan 0 50+ 282099

2 446 Tysoe Joseph 0 50+ 356536

3 445 Joy Matthew Landis/Trek 50+ 50371

4 308 Alexander Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 50+ 631780

5 448 Pimentel Alan CCB RACING 50+ 366869

DNS 444 Lundgren Marc Mach 5Racing 50+ 21841

DNS 447 Horn Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 50+ 267483

Men 60+ Last Name First Name Team Category

1 455 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower 60+ 223515

2 450 Able Dave GST 60+ 287839

3 458 Bowmaster Tom Team ProPower 60+ 196028

4 456 Dudzik Daniel MIT Cycling Team 60+ 310761

5 454 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike &amp; Ski Werks/Pactimo 60+ 157351

6 452 Thompson William Body Over Bike 60+ 35402

7 453 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower 60+ 248803

8 457 Carmichael J Kevin Cyclefit Solutions 60+ 594954

9 451 Lewis Donald Cyclefit Solutions Racing 60+ 21068



Women 3/4 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 69 Gilbert Emmi UA cycling 666425

2 397 Ritchie Sara Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 648873

3 68 Gordon Mary UA Cycling 623387

4 66 Sandmeyer Erin Bicycle Haus 562649

5 329 Wilkerson Jessica Natural Grocers Cycling 539968

6 327 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

7 67 Engelken Rylee The Velo 653605

8 59 Allong Gabby Allong Racing 213627

9 326 Sullivan Katherine The velo 673344



Collegiate Men B Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 Maley Timothy University of Arizona Collegiate 521857

2 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona Collegiate 665854

3 Werble Joseph Arizona State University Collegiate 516679

4 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona Collegiate 623366

5 Courter Ryan ASU Cycling/ The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 635383

Men 3 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 373 Feige Grant NAU/Red Peloton 549497

2 381 Kennedy Vincent Bicycle Haus 544797

3 344 Sellinger Braeden Bicycle Haus / NAU 611783

4 358 Toussaint Alex Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 142458

5 78 Rivera de Rosales damiano el grupo youth cycling 547608

6 80 clark simon el grupo youth cycling 667616

7 378 Bailey James Flagstaff Bicycle Revolution 639415

8 362 Dowd Henry Red Kilo 10090733275

9 359 Gutzwiller Robert Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 233859

10 368 Rickel Jaxon Natural Grocers Cycling 652238

11 369 Cherenson Daniel Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 515759

12 360 Bush Jonathan Arizona State University 624771

13 88 Hembree Cyrus Santini Murphy Capital Advisors 418988

14 364 Pfeil Frank Natural Grocers Cycling Team 630073

15 387 nordstrom alex 0 614356

16 380 Kingsley Karst Bicycle Haus 451071

17 370 Walton Matt Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 617384

18 366 Mayer Jef Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 475010

19 377 Lewis Devon Natural Grocers Cycling Team 625785

20 86 Salazar Tomas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 623140

21 375 Preller Tom Your Ad Here 613522

22 346 Maley Timothy University of Arizona Collegiate 521857

23 345 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona 647785

24 363 Moss Xavier 0 579556

25 349 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona Collegiate 665854

26 450 Able Dave GST 287839

27 379 Ortega Aaron Bicycle Haus 496532

28 302 Werble Joseph Arizona State University Collegiate 516679

29 348 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona Collegiate 623366

30 448 Pimentel Alan CCB RACING 366869

31 300 Courter Ryan ASU Cycling/ The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 635383

32 371 Ell Jeff Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 211358

DNF 367 Adragna Joe 0 572932

DNS 374 quismorio chris Heavy Pedal 428119

DNS 389 Tiedje ThaddÃ¤us CK Uni 10082523338

DNS 372 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 196932

DNS 361 Sandberg Jakob 0 482549



Collegiate Women A Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 69 Gilbert Emmi UA cycling Collegiate 666425

2 64 Rich Annie ASU Collegiate 557763

3 63 Rich Isabella ASU/ Competitive Edge Racing Collegiate 573984

4 68 Gordon Mary UA Cycling Collegiate 623387

5 67 Engelken Rylee The Velo Collegiate 653605

Women Pro Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 65 Lejeune Cecile CCB Cycling Club 569999

2 58 Rinaldo Marjorie Fount Cycling Guild 10139947944

3 69 Gilbert Emmi UA cycling Collegiate 666425

4 397 Ritchie Sara Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 648873

5 64 Rich Annie Regroup Racing Collegiate 557763

6 63 Rich Isabella ASU/ Competitive Edge Racing Collegiate 573984

7 60 Dressler Emma Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes 10126292061

8 66 Sandmeyer Erin Bicycle Haus 562649

9 62 GarcÃ‐a Arrache Kala 0 10089612018

10 68 Gordon Mary UA Cycling Collegiate 623387

11 67 Engelken Rylee The Velo Collegiate 653605

12 59 Allong Gabby Allong Racing 213627



Men Pro Last Name First Name Team Category

1 275 Fraser‐Maraun Daniel Tru Grit Racing 10096715347

2 262 koenig matthew Team Mike's Bikes powered by Equator Coffees 212479

3 280 Fraser‐Maraun Alexander Tru Grit Racing 10053588238

4 261 Morris Richard Ciclismo Racing 583468

5 267 Kleckner Matt Landis 356962

6 278 Savre Tim Project Echelon 371826

7 282 anthony Luke USAT Project Podium 408539

8 265 Piotrow Darren Good Guys Racing p/b Strategio 552127

9 338 Sopher Matan University of Arizona Collegiate 619414

10 259 Lebo Joshua CS Velo Racing 563067

11 78 Rivera de Rosales damiano el grupo youth cycling 547608

12 272 Baird Sean OSO p/b Pampers 236479

13 271 Carmona Alex Landis/Trek 339504

14 277 Riess Samuel State Bicycle Company 459076

15 88 Hembree Cyrus Santini Murphy Capital Advisors 418988

16 378 Bailey James Flagstaff Bicycle Revolution 639415

17 358 Toussaint Alex Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 142458

18 281 Bender Caleb 0 10045796714

19 381 Kennedy Vincent Bicycle Haus 544797

20 340 Pifel Joe University of Arizona Collegiate 636438

21 373 Feige Grant NAU/Red Peloton Collegiate 549497

22 273 Threadgill James Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 580634

23 369 Cherenson Daniel Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 515759

24 370 Walton Matt Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 617384

25 387 nordstrom alex 0 614356

26 288 Cerna Luis Bicycle Haus 572926

27 344 Sellinger Braeden Bicycle Haus / NAU Collegiate 611783

28 266 Philip Jeevan The Velo Ambassador Team 525328

29 345 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona Collegiate 647785

30 360 Bush Jonathan Arizona State University Collegiate 624771

31 341 Cathey Jeffery ASU/The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 592920

32 80 clark simon el grupo youth cycling 667616

33 380 Kingsley Karst Bicycle Haus 451071

34 343 Johnson Matthew GCU / The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 610816

35 377 Lewis Devon Natural Grocers Cycling Team 625785

36 296 Cundiff Frank No layups just dunks 296101

37 445 Joy Matthew Landis/Trek 50371

38 86 Salazar Tomas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 623140

39 379 Ortega Aaron Bicycle Haus 496532

40 286 Molony Ryan Bicycle Haus 563607

41 364 Pfeil Frank Natural Grocers Cycling Team 630073

DNF 363 Moss Xavier 0 579556

DNF 289 aveling caedan Expeditors Cycling / UoA Collegiate 573744

DNF 269 Feng Tommy Team Six 619470

DNS 337 Katheder Adam University of Arizona Cycling Collegiate 562802

DNS 339 Rhodes Aidan Team Pay n Take/University of Arizona Collegiate 551109

DNS 257 Claud Phil (P4) VeloSport Cycling 644098

DNS 295 hernandez andres El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 623145

DNS 254 Iuliano Joey University of Arizona 237283

DNS 366 Mayer Jef Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 475010

DNS 375 Preller Tom Your Ad Here 613522

DNS 368 Rickel Jaxon Natural Grocers Cycling 652238

DNS 361 Sandberg Jakob 0 482549

DNS 389 Tiedje ThaddÃ¤us CK Uni 10082523338

Men Collegiate A Last Name First Name Team Category

1 338 Sopher Matan University of Arizona Collegiate 619414

2 340 Pifel Joe University of Arizona Collegiate 636438

3 373 Feige Grant NAU/Red Peloton Collegiate 549497

4 344 Sellinger Braeden Bicycle Haus / NAU Collegiate 611783

5 345 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona Collegiate 647785

6 360 Bush Jonathan Arizona State University Collegiate 624771

7 341 Cathey Jeffery ASU/The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 592920

8 343 Johnson Matthew GCU / The Velo Ambassador Team Collegiate 610816

DNF 289 aveling caedan Expeditors Cycling / UoA Collegiate 573744


